
St. Charles Council on Aging, Inc. 

Advisory Council Members List 

Fiscal Year 2023 

July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 

 

 Mary Clulee                              

221 Evelyn Drive 

Luling, Louisiana 70070 

H (985)-785-8667 

C (504)487-4064 

dclulee@aol.com 

  

Debra F. Johnson 

11752 River Road 

St. Rose, Louisiana 70087 

(504)237-1978 

Debrafjohnson71@gmail.com  

Barbara Clements Wilson 

145 Victoria Lane 

PO Box 5 

Ama, Louisiana 70031 

Bclementwilson1213@att.net 

 

Helen V. Mims 

332 River Village Drive 

Destrehan, Louisiana 70047 

(504)710-6253 

 

Lupe Sweeney 

232 Whitley Road 

Des Allemands, Louisiana 70030 

(H)(985)758-7961 

(C)(504) 914-1402 

lupe.sweeney@yahoo.com  

Brandon Isaac 

156 Killona Drive 

Killona, LA 70057 

(H)(985)210-2740 

(C)(985)817-3684 

bisaac226@gmail.com  

 

Darlene Mollere-Ellis 

Vice Chairman 

149 Rosedon 

Hahnville, LA 70057 

(504)460-1211 

Darlene_ellis@cox.net  

 

Joseph Guidry 

131 Wanda Street 

Luling, Louisiana 70070 

(985)785-2124 

jaguidry@bellsouth.net  

Philip Peyregne 

117 Pleasant Valley Street 

Des Allemands, Louisiana 70030 

(985)758-1256 

ppeyregne@bellsouth.net  

 

Angela Gruntz Fenerty 

Chairman 

15 Walnut Place 

Luling, LA 70070 

(H)(504)785-5444 

(C)(985)817-0065 

catac@bellsouth.net  

 

Jack Fletcher 

411 Wildrose Drive 

Norco, Louisiana 70079 

(504)452-3804 

jack.fletcher70@gmail.com  

 

Kennith Tate  

140 Murray Hill Drive 

Destrehan, Louisiana 70047 

(985)764-6331 

tatek@cox.net  

Valerie Brown 

144 Barreca Street 

Norco, Louisiana 70079 

(504)319-1024 

Valb1_6@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Annual Election June 15, 2022 
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